
GSS 1998 - Cycle 12 Time Use Survey Appendix G

FIELD NAME              POSITION FORMAT LENGTH

1 RECID 1 - 5 NUM 5

2 EPINO 6 - 7 NUM 2

3 WGHTEPI 8 - 17 NUM 10.4

4 WGHTFIN 18 - 27 NUM 10.4

5 DDAY 28 - 28 CHAR 1

6 TOTEPISO 29 - 30 NUM 2

7 ACTCODE 31 - 33 CHAR 3

8 STARTIME 34 - 37 CHAR 4

9 ENDTIME 38 - 41 CHAR 4

10 STARMIN 42 - 45 CHAR 4

11 ENDMIN 46 - 49 CHAR 4

12 DURATION 50 - 53 NUM 4

13 PLACE 54 - 55 CHAR 2

14 ALONE 56 - 56 CHAR 1

15 SPOUSE 57 - 57 CHAR 1

16 CHILDHSD 58 - 58 CHAR 1

17 PARHSD 59 - 59 CHAR 1

18 MEMBHSD 60 - 60 CHAR 1

19 NHSDCL15 61 - 61 CHAR 1

20 NHSDC15P 62 - 62 CHAR 1

21 NHSDPAR 63 - 63 CHAR 1

22 OTHFAM 64 - 64 CHAR 1

23 FRIENDS 65 - 65 CHAR 1

24 OTHERS 66 - 66 CHAR 1

25 HELP 67 - 67 CHAR 1

26 HELP65 68 - 68 CHAR 1

27 HELPLIM 69 - 69 CHAR 1

28 HELPREL 70 - 71 CHAR 2

29 ORGCON 72 - 72 CHAR 1

30 ENJOYAC 73 - 73 CHAR 1

G -1


